PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N	lame	Execution Date	
Jeffrey Allen		01/27/2011	
lan Archer		01/27/2011	
Kevin Kankolenski		01/27/2011	
Manus Michael O'Donnell		01/27/2011	
Lucas Mesmer		01/27/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carleton Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Cobham Drive
City:	Orchard Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61297725
Application Number:	61318387
Application Number:	12931071
Application Number:	12931078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(716)856-0432			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	patents@jaeckle.com			
Correspondent Name:	Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel LLP			
Address Line 1:	12 Fountain Plaza Suite 800			
Address Line 4:	Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-2292			

זר

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11836-006610

CH \$160.00 61297725

501426346

REEL: 025743 FRAME: 0552

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSINGMENT#page1.tif source=ASSINGMENT#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 21 day of January, 2011, and for one United States dollar (\$1 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Allen, Jeff, an individual residing at 4317 Beach Avenue, Hamburg, New York 14075; Archer, Ian, an individual residing at 5 Brookdale Drive, Williamsville, New York 14221; Kankolenski, Kevin, P.E., an individual residing at 8900 Candlewood Lane, Clarence Center, New York 14032; and O'Donnell, Manus, an individual residing at 6492 Old East Eden Road, Hamburg, New York 14075; Mesmer, Lucas, residing at 27 Redway Road, Grand Island, New York 14072 (hereinafter referred to as"Assignor(s)") hereby assigns and confirms all prior assignments to Carleton Technologies, Inc, a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 10 Cobham Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or applications listed in the TABLE OF CONVEYED PATENT(S) AND/OR APPLICATIONS

Country	Application #	Filing Date	Docket Number	Title
US	61297725	January 22, 2010	11836- 006610/1	Life Support and Microclimate Integrated System and Process
US	61318387	March 29, 2010	11836- 006610/2	Medical Oxygen Thermal Hybrid System
US	12931071	January 22, 2011	11836- 006610/3	Life Support and Microclimate Integrated System and Process
US	12931078	January 22, 2011	11836/006610 /4	Life Support and Microclimate IntegratedSystem and Process with Internal and External Active Heating

and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign jurisdiction application that claims priority to the foregoing throughout the entire world and (hereinafter "Patent(s)") and each and every invention disclosed in such Patents to the Assignee to hold absolutely for the sole and exclusive benefit, use and enjoyment of the Assignee, and successors or assigns of Assignee for the entire term of the Patent(s) including without limitation the term of any patent term extensions that may be available. This Assignment includes, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, (1) the right to appoint counsel to appear before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign jurisdiction patent office, (2) the right to make all decisions regarding the prosecution and maintenance of the Patents, (3) the right to have Patents(s) issued in the name of Assignee; and (4) the right to bring all such proceedings

PATENT REEL: 025743 FRAME: 0554

as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of the Patents whether such infringement takes place before or after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR Jeffrey Allen

Jeffrey Allen Jeffrey Allen January Z. H. , 20// Signature: Name: Date:

H

ASSIGNOR	Ian Archer	
Signature:	Qu Chim	
Name: Date:	Ian Archer Zanzay 26, 2011	

H

ASSIGNOR Kevin Kankolenski

Signature:	Unin Junhality
Name:	Kevin Kankolenski
Date:	<u>Janvary 27</u> , 20 <u>11</u>

///

ASSIGNOR Manus Michael O'Donnell

Signature: Name: Date:

Manus Michael O'Donnell <u>, 20 1</u> JANVAR <u>2</u>

ASSIGNEE Lucas Mesmer

Signature:		Mm		
Name: Date:	Lucas Mesmer January	27	_; -2010	2011

RECORDED: 02/04/2011